2003. The unaudited pro forma information is not necessarily indicative of the
financial results that would have occurred if the acquisitions described herein
had taken place on the dates indicated or if we had issued equity and borrowed
funds on the dates indicated, nor is it indicative of our future consolidated
financial results.

   F-3

   ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L.P.

   PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2002
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER UNIT AMOUNTS)

   MID-   ADJUSTMENTS   ADJUSTED

Edgar Filing: ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L P - Form 424B3

28

   ENTERPRISE   AMERICA   SEMINOLE   ENTERPRISE   DUE TO EQUITY   ENTERPRISE
   HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL   OTHER   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA   OFFERING   PRO FORMA
   ----------   ----------   ----------   -------   -----------   ----------   -------------   ----------

REVENUES
Revenues from
  consolidated operations
  Third parties.....  $3,102,066   $125,796   $41,281   $17,434   $ (2,442)(a)  $3,284,135   $3,284,135
  Related parties.....   482,717   --   --   --   --   482,717   482,717
   ----------   --------   -------   -------   --------   ----------   ----------
   Total revenues.....   3,584,783   125,796   41,281   17,434   (2,442)   3,766,852   3,766,852
   ----------   --------   -------   -------   --------   ----------   ----------
COSTS AND EXPENSES
Operating costs and
  expenses
  Third parties.....   2,686,982   48,485   20,672   16,122   (2,442)(a)   2,770,745   2,770,745
   126(b)
   800(c)
  Related parties.....   695,579   695,579   695,579
Selling, general and
  administrative
  Third parties.....   18,686   16,871   1,004   260   36,821   36,821
  Related parties.....   24,204   24,204   24,204
   ----------   --------   -------   -------   --------   ----------   ----------
   Total costs and
   expenses.....   3,425,451   65,356   21,676   16,382   (1,516)   3,527,349   3,527,349
   ----------   --------   -------   -------   --------   ----------   ----------
EQUITY IN INCOME OF
  UNCONSOLIDATED
  AFFILIATES.....   35,253   (109)   35,144   35,144
   ----------   --------   -------   -------   --------   ----------   ----------
OPERATING INCOME.....   194,585   60,440   19,605   943   (926)   274,647   274,647
   ----------   --------   -------   -------   --------   ----------   ----------
OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
Interest expense.....   (101,580)   (5,407)   (2,340)   4,777(d)   (141,010)   4,062(m)   (136,948)
   21,390(e)
   (500)(f)
   (22,613)(g)
   (34,737)(h)
Interest income from
  related parties.....   139   139   139
Dividend income from
  unconsolidated
  affiliates.....   4,737   4,737   4,737
Interest
  income -- other.....   2,313   2,313   2,313
Other, net.....   (113)   (743)   (7)   (863)   (863)
   ----------   --------   -------   -------   --------   ----------   ------   ----------
   Other income
   (expense).....   (94,504)   (6,150)   (2,347)   (31,683)   (134,684)   4,062   (130,622)
   ----------   --------   -------   -------   --------   ----------   ------   ----------
INCOME BEFORE PROVISION
  FOR INCOME TAXES AND
  MINORITY INTEREST.....   100,081   54,290   17,258   943   (32,609)   139,963   4,062   144,025
PROVISION FOR INCOME
  TAXES.....   (1,634)   (20,050)   (6,231)   20,050(i)   (7,865)   (7,865)
   ----------   --------   -------   -------   --------   ----------   ------   ----------
INCOME BEFORE MINORITY
  INTEREST.....   98,447   34,240   11,027   943   (12,559)   132,098   4,062   136,160
MINORITY INTEREST.....   (2,947)   (3,870)(j)   (6,817)   (41)(j)   (6,858)
   ----------   --------   -------   -------   --------   ----------   ------   ----------
NET INCOME.....  $   95,500   $ 34,240   $11,027   $   943   $(16,429)   $  125,281   $4,021   $  129,302

Edgar Filing: ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L P - Form 424B3

29

   ==========   ========   =======   =======   ========   ==========   ======   ==========
ALLOCATION OF NET INCOME
  TO:
  General Partner.....  $   10,663   $   298(k)   $   10,961   $   40(k)   $   11,001
   ==========   ========   ==========   ======   ==========
  Limited Partner.....  $   84,837   $ 29,483(k)   $  114,320   $3,981(k)   $  118,301
   ==========   ========   ==========   ======   ==========
BASIC EARNINGS PER UNIT:
  Number of Units used in
   computing Basic
   Earnings per Unit....   155,454   22,180(l)   177,634   8,700(m)   186,334
   ==========   ========   ==========   ======   ==========
  Income before minority
   interest.....  $   0.56   $   0.68   $   0.67
   ==========   ==========   ==========
  Net income.....  $   0.55   $   0.64   $   0.63
   ==========   ==========   ==========
DILUTED EARNINGS PER UNIT
  Number of Units used in
   computing Diluted
   Earnings per Unit....   176,490   22,180(l)   198,670   8,700(m)   207,370
   ==========   ========   ==========   ======   ==========
  Income before minority
   interest.....  $   0.50   $   0.61   $   0.60
   ==========   ==========   ==========
  Net income.....  $   0.48   $   0.58   $   0.57
   ==========   ==========   ==========

   The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma
   condensed financial statements.
   F-4

   ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L.P.

   PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED OPERATIONS
   FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2003
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER UNIT AMOUNTS)

   ADJUSTMENTS   ADJUSTED
   ENTERPRISE   ENTERPRISE   DUE TO EQUITY   ENTERPRISE
   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA   OFFERING   PRO FORMA
   ----------   -----------   ----------   -------------   ----------

REVENUES
Revenues from consolidated operations
  Third parties.....  $1,348,782   $1,348,782   $1,348,782
  Related parties.....   132,804   132,804   132,804
   ----------   ----------   ----------
  Total revenues.....   1,481,586   1,481,586   1,481,586
   ----------   ----------   ----------
COSTS AND EXPENSES
Operating costs and expenses
  Third parties.....   1,152,302   1,152,302   1,152,302
  Related parties.....   234,402   234,402   234,402
Selling, general and administrative
  Third parties.....   5,087   5,087   5,087
  Related parties.....   6,384   6,384   6,384
   ----------   ----------   ----------

Edgar Filing: ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L P - Form 424B3

30

  Total costs and expenses.....   1,398,175   1,398,175   1,398,175
   ----------   ----------   ----------
EQUITY IN INCOME OF UNCONSOLIDATED AFFILIATES.....   1,621   1,621   1,621
   ----------   ----------   ----------
OPERATING INCOME.....   85,032   85,032   85,032
   ----------   ----------   ----------
OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
Interest expense.....   (41,911)   $13,728 (e)   (33,748)   $1,015 (m)   (32,733)
   (1,376)(g)
   (4,189)(h)
Dividend income from unconsolidated affiliates.....   2,601   2,601   2,601
Interest income -- other.....   200   200   200
Other, net.....   34   34   34
   ----------   -------   ----------   ------   ----------
  Other income (expense).....   (39,076)   8,163   (30,913)   1,015   (29,898)
   ----------   -------   ----------   ------   ----------
INCOME BEFORE PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES AND MINORITY
INTEREST.....   45,956   8,163   54,119   1,015   55,134
PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES.....   (3,129)   (3,129)   (3,129)
   ----------   -------   ----------   ------   ----------
INCOME BEFORE MINORITY INTEREST.....   42,827   8,163   50,990   1,015   52,005
MINORITY INTEREST.....   (2,322)   (92)(j)   (2,414)   (10)(j)   (2,424)
   ----------   -------   ----------   ------   ----------
NET INCOME.....  $   40,505   $ 8,071   $   48,576   $1,005   $   49,581
   ==========   =======   ==========   ======   ==========
ALLOCATION OF NET INCOME TO:
  General Partner.....  $   4,137   $   81 (k) $   4,218   $   10 (k)   $   4,228
   ==========   =======   ==========   ======   ==========
  Limited Partner.....  $   36,368   $ 7,990 (k) $   44,358   $  995 (k)   $   45,353
   ==========   =======   ==========   ======   ==========
BASIC EARNINGS PER UNIT
  Number of Units used in computing
   Basic Earnings per Unit.....   186,191   2,281 (l)   188,472   8,700 (m)   197,172
   ==========   =======   ==========   ======   ==========
  Income before minority interest.....  $   0.21   $   0.25   $   0.24
   ==========   ==========   ==========
  Net income.....  $   0.20   $   0.24   $   0.23
   ==========   ==========   ==========
DILUTED EARNINGS PER UNIT
  Number of Units used in computing
   Diluted Earnings per Unit.....   196,191   2,281 (l)   198,472   8,700 (m)   207,172
   ==========   =======   ==========   ======   ==========
  Income before minority interest.....  $   0.20   $   0.24   $   0.23
   ==========   ==========   ==========
  Net income.....  $   0.19   $   0.22   $   0.22
   ==========   ==========   ==========